



## **Contact Information:**

Judson McNeil The Toro Company 952-887-8870 iudson.mcneil@toro.com

Katie Schinderle BOSS Snowplow 906-776-3676 Katie.schinderle@bossplow.com

For Immediate Release

The Toro Company Announces Land.Water.Thrive. 2018 Grant Recipients

Lake Antoine Park Partners and Habitat for Humanity Menominee River to Receive Grant Dollars

IRON MOUNTAIN, Mich. (January 29, 2019) – Lake Antoine Park Partners and Habitat for Humanity Menominee River are the recipients of the 2018 *Land.Water.Thrive*. Greenspace Enhancement Grant Program from The Toro Company and BOSS Snowplow. The Toro Company and BOSS Snowplow are helping support these organizations and their efforts to revitalize parks and greenspaces, and the outdoors of the Dickinson County community.

The Toro Company and BOSS Snowplow are committed to supporting the community and surrounding areas and enhancing its outdoor environments. The Greenspace Enhancement Grant Program is another opportunity for the organization to support the efforts being done in this community.

"We are so proud to support an array of impactful community projects through the Greenspace Enhancement Grant Program," said Judson McNeil, president of The Toro Foundation. "The projects supported in Toro communities across the world reflect the ongoing need to revitalize outdoor environments in our own backyard."

Habitat for Humanity Menominee River received \$20,000 for the Stanton Street Tot Lot project in Iron Mountain. This project will bring together civic groups and volunteers to transform the aging tennis courts to pickle ball courts in addition to installing new playground equipment and improving the greenspace with new landscaping that will enhance the park experience.

Lake Antoine Park Partners received \$40,000 to revitalize one of the oldest parks in Dickinson County, Lake Antoine Park which covers 48 acres just outside Iron Mountain. This grant will help to revitalize the beach and lawn areas of park.

Learn more about the *Land.Water.Thrive*. initiative by visiting <u>www.thetorocompany.com/land-water-thrive/our-communities</u>.

## **About The Toro Company**

The Toro Company (NYSE: TTC) is a leading worldwide provider of innovative solutions for the outdoor environment including turf maintenance, snow and ice management, landscape, rental and specialty construction equipment, and irrigation and outdoor lighting solutions. With sales of \$2.6 billion in fiscal 2018, Toro's global presence extends to more than 125 countries. Through constant innovation and caring relationships built on trust and integrity, Toro and its family of brands have built a legacy of excellence by helping customers care for golf courses, sports fields, public green spaces, commercial and residential properties and agricultural operations. For more information, visit www.toro.com.

## **About BOSS Snowplow**

BOSS Snowplow is a leader in the snow and ice management business with a growing line of plows for trucks, UTVs, and ATVs, salt and sand spreaders and box plows built for the snow and ice management professional, as well as the homeowner. All products are designed for ease of use, quality and durability. With extraordinary customer service, uncompromising quality and high level of craftsmanship, BOSS has grown to be a leader in the sales of truck mount plows. BOSS products are designed and manufactured in Iron Mountain, Michigan, in an approved ISO 9001:2015 registered facility. BOSS maintains a network of nearly 800 dealers worldwide. For more information on BOSS Snowplow call 800-286-4155 or visit the company's website at www.bossplow.com.

###